
 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

RESOLUTION NO. 2020-82 
 

A RESOLUTION OF THE ALBANY CITY COUNCIL AUTHORIZING 
THE CITY MANAGER TO CLOSE OUT CONTRACT NO. C19-43 

(ALBANY HILL ACCESS IMPROVEMENTS) 
 

 

WHEREAS, on March 18, 2018, the City Council approved Resolution No. 2018-

36 to adopt the FY17/18 – FY21-22 Capital Improvement Plan, including Project No. 

41009 Albany Hill Access Improvements; and 

 

WHEREAS, on April 16, 2018, the City Council awarded a design contract to 

Restoration Design Group to design the Albany Hill Access Improvement Project; and 

 

WHEREAS, on January 22, 2019, the City Council approved the project design 

which includes an accessible path from end of Taft Street to the summit and other trail 

improvements and authorized a call for bids; and 

 

WHEREAS, on September 16, 2019, the City Council awarded Contract No. C19-

43 to Grade Tech, Inc. in the not-to-exceed amount of $859,325; and 

 

WHEREAS, the project is now complete, and a Notice of Completion is required 

to be filed with the County Recorder’s Office. 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Albany City Council hereby 

accepts the improvements completed in the Albany Hill Access Improvements Project 

(Contract No. C19-43) and authorizes the filing of the Notice of Completion with the 

County Recorder’s Office. 
 
  

 
 _______________________________ 
 NICK PILCH, MAYOR 




