S}

R ol R ) T ¥, e oY

10
11

13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29

RESOLUTION NO. 2019-72

A RESOLUTION OF THE ALBANY CITY COUNCIL
AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO AWARD AND EXECUTE
CONTRACT #C19-43 IN A NOT-TO-EXCEED AMOUNT OF $859,325

FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE ALBANY HILL ACCESS
IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT

WHEREAS, the City of Albany’s 2017 Strategic Plan Update includes an objective

to enhance open space within the city including prioritizing Albany Hill Projects; and

WHEREAS, the City of Albany’s Capital Improvement Plan includes the Albany

Hill Access Improvements Project; and

WHEREAS, on January 22, 2019, the City Council authorized staff to advertise the

Notice Inviting Bids for the Albany Hill Access Improvements Project; and

WHEREAS, Grade Tech Inc is the lowest responsible and responsive bidder for the

construction of the Albany Hill Access Improvements Project;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Albany City Council hereby
authorizes the City Manager to award and execute Contract #C19-43 to Grade Tech Inc to
construct the Albany Hill Access Improvements Project for the not-to-exceed amount of

$859,325 from previously appropriated funds for CIP Project 41009.

e~
ROCHELLE NASON, MAYOR




City of Albany

1000 San Pablo Avenue e Albany, California 94706
(510) 528-5710 « www.albanyca.org

RESOLUTION NO. 2019-72

PASSED AND APPROVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ALBANY,

The 16th day of September, 2019, by the following votes:

AYES: Council Members Barnes, Maass, McQuaid, Pilch and Mayor Nason
NOES: None

ABSENT: none

ABSTAINED: none

RECUSED: none

WITNESS MY HAND AND THE SEAL OF THE CITY OF ALBANY, this

17th day of September, 2019.

Edian J;wmf:»—ﬂ)
Eileen Harrington
DEPUTY CITY CLERK

The City of Albany is dedicated to maintaining its small town ambiance, responding to the needs of a diverse
community, and providing a safe, healthy and sustainable community.




